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ARMOUR ENERGY LTD  (AU000000AJQ0) Appendix

Transaction date Entity
 Type of 

transaction  Ccy  Price  Quantity  Total Positions 
 Issued share 

capital % Owned  JPMAM(UK)  CIFM  JPM(TW) Total
Balance as of 26 April 2012 24,100,000       300,000,000   8.03% 22,900,000       -           1,200,000   24,100,000   

16-May-12 CIFM Purchase AUD 0.34       47,490             24,147,490          300,000,000      8.05% -                     47,490       -               47,490            

17-May-12 CIFM Purchase AUD 0.37       20,255             24,167,745          300,000,000      8.06% -                     20,255       -               20,255            

18-May-12 CIFM Purchase AUD 0.35       32,346             24,200,091          300,000,000      8.07% -                     32,346       -               32,346            

21-May-12 CIFM Purchase AUD 0.35       89,724             24,289,815          300,000,000      8.10% -                     89,724       -               89,724            

9-Aug-12 CIFM Purchase AUD 0.23       500                 24,290,315          300,000,000      8.10% -                     500           -               500                

10-Aug-12 CIFM Purchase AUD 0.22       108,362           24,398,677          300,000,000      8.13% -                     108,362     -               108,362          

10-Aug-12 CIFM Purchase AUD 0.22       12,343             24,411,020          300,000,000      8.14% -                     12,343       -               12,343            

15-Aug-12 CIFM Purchase AUD 0.33       70,800             24,481,820          300,000,000      8.16% -                     70,800       -               70,800            

17-Aug-12 CIFM Sell AUD 0.35       (33,988)            24,447,832          300,000,000      8.15% -                     (33,988)     -               (33,988)           

24-Aug-12 CIFM Sell AUD 0.26       (33,893)            24,413,939          300,000,000      8.14% -                     (33,893)     -               (33,893)           

27-Aug-12 CIFM Sell AUD 0.23       (10,389)            24,403,550          300,000,000      8.13% -                     (10,389)     -               (10,389)           

28-Aug-12 CIFM Sell AUD 0.24       (10,677)            24,392,873          300,000,000      8.13% -                     (10,677)     -               (10,677)           

13-Sep-12 CIFM Sell AUD 0.25       (13,159)            24,379,714          300,000,000      8.13% -                     (13,159)     -               (13,159)           

17-Sep-12 CIFM Sell AUD 0.24       (42,747)            24,336,967          300,000,000      8.11% -                     (42,747)     -               (42,747)           

19-Sep-12 CIFM Sell AUD 0.23       (22,691)            24,314,276          300,000,000      8.10% -                     (22,691)     -               (22,691)           

20-Sep-12 CIFM Sell AUD 0.21       (40,157)            24,274,119          300,000,000      8.09% -                     (40,157)     -               (40,157)           

22-Oct-12 CIFM Purchase AUD 0.25       10,825             24,284,944          300,000,000      8.09% -                     10,825       -               10,825            

24-Oct-12 CIFM Purchase AUD 0.26       25,134             24,310,078          300,000,000      8.10% -                     25,134       -               25,134            

15-Nov-12 CIFM Purchase AUD 0.27       24,138             24,334,216          300,000,000      8.11% -                     24,138       -               24,138            

22-Nov-12 CIFM Sell AUD 0.24       (6,793)              24,327,423          300,000,000      8.11% -                     (6,793)       -               (6,793)            

27-Nov-12 CIFM Sell AUD 0.21       (11,199)            24,316,224          300,000,000      8.11% -                     (11,199)     -               (11,199)           

2-Jan-13 CIFM Purchase AUD 0.27       13,467             24,329,691          300,000,000      8.11% -                     13,467       -               13,467            

18-Jan-13 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.30       (30,008)            24,299,683          300,000,000      8.10% -                     -            (30,008)        (30,008)           

6-Mar-13 CIFM Sell AUD 0.34       (5,223)              24,294,460          300,000,000      8.10% -                     (5,223)       -               (5,223)            

11-Mar-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.35       (30,000)            24,264,460          300,000,000      8.09% (30,000)               -            -               (30,000)           

12-Mar-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.35       (38,676)            24,225,784          300,000,000      8.08% (38,676)               -            -               (38,676)           

13-Mar-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.34       (106,000)          24,119,784          300,000,000      8.04% (106,000)             -            -               (106,000)         

14-Mar-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.33       (175,324)          23,944,460          300,000,000      7.98% (175,324)             -            -               (175,324)         

15-Mar-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.32       (250,000)          23,694,460          300,000,000      7.90% (250,000)             -            -               (250,000)         

18-Mar-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.31       (200,000)          23,494,460          300,000,000      7.83% (200,000)             -            -               (200,000)         

17-Apr-13 CIFM Sell AUD 0.24       (13,942)            23,480,518          300,000,000      7.83% -                     (13,942)     -               (13,942)           

18-Apr-13 CIFM Sell AUD 0.23       (14,174)            23,466,344          300,000,000      7.82% -                     (14,174)     -               (14,174)           

23-Apr-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.21       (135,200)          23,331,144          300,000,000      7.78% (135,200)             -            -               (135,200)         

21-May-13 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.27       (46,852)            23,284,292          300,000,000      7.76% -                     -            (46,852)        (46,852)           

12-Jul-13 CIFM Purchase AUD 0.27       13,068             23,297,360          300,000,000      7.77% -                     13,068       -               13,068            

26-Sep-13 CIFM Sell AUD 0.29       (16,293)            23,281,067          300,587,196      7.75% -                     (16,293)     -               (16,293)           

8-Nov-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.26       (62,500)            23,218,567          300,767,196      7.72% (62,500)               -            -               (62,500)           

11-Nov-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.26       (120,000)          23,098,567          300,767,196      7.68% (120,000)             -            -               (120,000)         

11-Nov-13 CIFM Sell AUD 0.26       (24,182)            23,074,385          300,767,196      7.67% -                     (24,182)     -               (24,182)           

11-Nov-13 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.26       (60,304)            23,014,081          300,767,196      7.65% -                     -            (60,304)        (60,304)           

12-Nov-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.25       (126,337)          22,887,744          300,767,196      7.61% (126,337)             -            -               (126,337)         

Investment Management
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Investment Management

12-Nov-13 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.25       (62,226)            22,825,518          300,767,196      7.59% -                     -            (62,226)        (62,226)           

13-Nov-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.24       (172,791)          22,652,727          300,767,196      7.53% (172,791)             -            -               (172,791)         

13-Nov-13 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.24       (85,337)            22,567,390          300,767,196      7.50% -                     -            (85,337)        (85,337)           

14-Nov-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.25       (55,945)            22,511,445          300,767,196      7.48% (55,945)               -            -               (55,945)           

14-Nov-13 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.25       (27,555)            22,483,890          300,767,196      7.48% -                     -            (27,555)        (27,555)           

15-Nov-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.24       (60,654)            22,423,236          300,767,196      7.46% (60,654)               -            -               (60,654)           

15-Nov-13 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.24       (29,874)            22,393,362          300,767,196      7.45% -                     -            (29,874)        (29,874)           

18-Nov-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.23       (59,885)            22,333,477          300,767,196      7.43% (59,885)               -            -               (59,885)           

18-Nov-13 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.23       (29,495)            22,303,982          300,767,196      7.42% -                     -            (29,495)        (29,495)           

20-Nov-13 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.23       (3,145)              22,300,837          300,767,196      7.41% (3,145)                -            -               (3,145)            

20-Nov-13 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.23       (1,550)              22,299,287          300,767,196      7.41% -                     -            (1,550)          (1,550)            

17-Jun-14 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.17       (323,800)          21,975,487          301,390,240      7.29% (323,800)             -            -               (323,800)         

17-Jun-14 CIFM Sell AUD 0.17       (18,945)            21,956,542          301,390,240      7.29% -                     (18,945)     -               (18,945)           

17-Jun-14 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.17       (137,508)          21,819,034          301,390,240      7.24% -                     -            (137,508)       (137,508)         

19-Jun-14 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.17       (176,911)          21,642,123          301,390,240      7.18% (176,911)             -            -               (176,911)         

19-Jun-14 CIFM Sell AUD 0.18       (45,000)            21,597,123          301,390,240      7.17% -                     (45,000)     -               (45,000)           

19-Jun-14 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.17       (42,618)            21,554,505          301,390,240      7.15% -                     -            (42,618)        (42,618)           

20-Jun-14 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.17       (125,715)          21,428,790          301,390,240      7.11% (125,715)             -            -               (125,715)         

20-Jun-14 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.17       (30,285)            21,398,505          301,390,240      7.10% -                     -            (30,285)        (30,285)           

23-Jun-14 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.17       (20,147)            21,378,358          301,390,240      7.09% (20,147)               -            -               (20,147)           

23-Jun-14 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.17       (4,853)              21,373,505          301,390,240      7.09% -                     -            (4,853)          (4,853)            

26-Jun-14 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.16       (94,500)            21,279,005          301,390,240      7.06% (94,500)               -            -               (94,500)           

26-Jun-14 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.16       (22,766)            21,256,239          301,390,240      7.05% -                     -            (22,766)        (22,766)           

27-Jun-14 JPMAM(UK) Sell AUD 0.16       (56,411)            21,199,828          301,390,240      7.03% (56,411)               -            -               (56,411)           

27-Jun-14 JPM(TW) Sell AUD 0.16       (13,589)            21,186,239          301,390,240      7.03% -                     -            (13,589)        (13,589)           
Balance as of 27 June 2014 21,186,239       301,390,240   7.03% 20,506,059       105,000   575,180      21,186,239   

"JPMAM(UK)" = JPMorgan Asset Management (UK) Limited
"JPM(TW)" = JPMorgan Asset Management (Taiwan) Limited
"CIFM"=China International Fund Management Co Ltd
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